
Contact Information: 
1815 Cornwall Ave., Bellingham, WA 98225 

Phone: (360) 734-5524 

www.gracebellingham.org  
 

Pastor Dax Swanson: dax@gracebellingham.org  
Associate Pastor, Nathan Barbo: nathan@gracebellingham.org 

Worship & Young Adult Director, Sam Hebert: sam@gracebellingham.org 
Youth Director, Jonathan Morris: jonathan@gracebellingham.org 

Social Media Coordinator, Leslie Parks: leslie@gracebellingham.org 
Administrative Secretary, Michelle Moena: michelle@gracebellingham.org 

Contact Us 

John 1:17 proclaims that “grace and truth came through Jesus Christ.” Because of this, in reliance upon the 
Holy Spirit, we commit our lives to 
 
Grace - in the joyful worship of our Savior who redeems us 
 - in authentic, patient living because our salvation is not of us 
 - in grace-motivated gratitude and obedience of our Lord 
 - in eager sharing of the gospel by genuine love of others 
 
& Truth - in focusing on expository proclamation of the gospel of truth 
 - in desire for growth in the true knowledge of Christ 
 - in living out truth by being authentic in our interactions 
 - in personal humility without compromising biblical reality 

Who Are We? 

Have questions?  Need prayer? Please contact our Elders & Deacons 

DEACONS:  

Derick Krutsinger (Grace Ushers) 
(360) 202-3984, derick@gracebellingham.org 

John Parks (Grace Helps) 
(360) 312-8876, john@gracebellingham.org 

Steve Hazel 
(360) 398-2128, steve@gracebellingham.org 

Mike Heiser 
(360) 393-0367, mike@gracebellingham.org 

Dax Swanson  
(360) 734-5524, dax@gracebellingham.org 

Elders and Deacons at GCB 

ELDERS:  

www.gracebellingham.org 

Stephen & Judy Ignac (Grace Care Ministries) 
(360) 510-5766 (Judy); (360) 510-9766 (Stephen) 
ignacs@gracebellingham.org 

Service Time: 10:00 AM 

March 24, 2019 

Alan Palmer 
(360) 398-3802, alan@gracebellingham.org 

Jason Tapparo 
(360) 296-3437, jason@gracebellingham.org 

What We Know 
1 John 5:13-21 



Welcome to Sunday Morning Worship  
March 24, 2019 

 ANNOUNCEMENTS 

INFORMATION 

Communion: Gluten Free options are located on the back table. 

Listening assist devices available at the sound booth.  

Connecting via Wi-Fi: join GraceChurch_2.4. The password is gracetruth.  

Livestream: Join us 10:30 AM Sundays on Facebook.  

Need Prayer?: Email our prayer team at: prayer@gracebellingham.org 

 

 

 

 

Confidence is so hard for us to hold onto. We 
are surrounded by critiques of our behavior, 
grading on how we do, awareness of how we 
fall short. Often the very worst critics are our-
selves and those closest to us. 

Yet John’s letter has been written to us so that 
those who trust Jesus will have a steady, sure 
confidence that seeps into every corner of our 
lives.  

By knowing Jesus, we have a sure confi-
dence—of eternal life, of God’s heart toward 
us, of his preserving and keeping us forever by 
placing us in Jesus Christ. Sin, besetting us 
here, brings death, but we are kept pure and 
clean in Christ for a salvation soon to be re-
vealed. 

John leaves us with this confidence that Jesus 
really is our salvation, now and forever. 

Call to Worship 
 

…In Song 
Founder And Finisher 

Forever Reign 
 

Children Dismissed 
(2 Years – 5th Grade)  

 

…In Prayer & Offering 
John 6:53-69 

 

...In Song 
Who You Say I Am 
All I Have Is Christ 

 

…In Proclamation 
What We Know 
1 John 5:13-21 

 

...In Communion 
 

...In Song 
Build My Life 

 

…In Fellowship 
Coffee & refreshments available in lobby 

PRAY! 

Have a moment to lift up someone else to the Lord? Sign up for our prayer email! About 
once a week (and occasionally urgently) we send out requests, for our body and be-
yond. Signup in the Lobby. Contact: Pam Artman (prayer@gracebellingham.org). 

ALL YOUTH EVENT 

Sunday, March 31, come explore the great outdoors of this beautiful area we live in 
together! Fun trail (Chanterelle Trail) for all levels of 'hikers' or 'nonhikers'! HS and MS! 
Bring a sack lunch and trail snacks! Meet in Grace Church Lobby at Noon, and we will be 
back by 3:30. Contact: Jonathan Morris (jonathan@gracebellingham.org). 

   C A L E N DA R   
 Sunday, 6:30 PM  TGP: Middle School Youth Group 

 Tuesday, 9:45 AM  MomSpot 

 Tuesday, 8:00 PM  After Hours, at Woods Coffee (Flatiron, downtown) 

 Wednesday, 7:00 AM  Prayer 

 Wednesday, 6:30 PM  The Corner: High School Youth Group 

 Thursday, 6:45 AM  Men’s Morning 

 Thursday, 10:00 AM  Ladies’ Prayer  

 Thursday, 6:30 PM  Grace Kids 

SAVE THE DATES... 
 

May 4: Family Night @ Sports Plex 
July 15-19: Vacation Bible School 

July 28: Baptism & BBQ @ Padden 
August 5-10: High School Camp 

August 16-18: Church Campout @ Silver Lake 

 

EASTER, April 21st 
7:00 AM @ Boulevard Park 

8:45 AM & 10:30 AM 
 

GOOD FRIDAY, April 19th 
7:00 PM @ Grace 


